Vehicle History Report #: 48831649
. 1 Report Date: September 30, 2023 | 5:35 PM €DT
Emmﬁm&‘* Report Status: Complete

Reference:

2007 NISSAN QUEST S

Van passenger | 6 Cylinders | Gas
5N1BV28L)87N105360

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 209,133 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 10 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Normal)

No U.S. History Found 2 Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help,

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

@ This vehicle history report s based on information {https://www.carfax,ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to
CARFAX Canada as of September 30, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complate),
CARFAX Canada draws on billlons of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we recelve new historical data
records every day. There may be other Information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada, When buylng a

used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehldle History Report, along with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make
an informed decision.

Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage

5N1BV28U87N145360



§ INCIDENT DATE

AMOUNT

e R S S 8 AT YRS 40

@ 2017 Jun 16

DETAILS
Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $1,0617.37

Claim: Non-collision Front

@ 2023 Mar 28

Manitoba, Canada

Estimate | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: Non-callision

Not Reperted

$357.73

$0.00

Regi's'trat'i'oh

@ This vehlcle has been reglstered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

* Inthe province of Québec with Nermal branding,
+ Inthe province of Manitoba with Nermal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stofen.

Service Records

Fiulds checked

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2014 Dec9 106,128 KM Mufflerman Vehicle serviced
Manitoba, Canada
2014 Dec 9 106,119 KM Minute Muffler Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada
2016 Aug 16 140,100 KM Alfa Remeo Of Winnipeg Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Apr 16 150,001 KM Birchwood Cheverolet GMC Trucks Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2021 Apr 27 187.711 KM Mister Transmlsslon #113 Vehicle serviced
; winnipeg, Manltcha, Canada *  Maintenance Inspection completad
! + Transmission fluid flushed
2021 Aug 3 190,099 KM Great Canadian Gil Change Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Maintenance Inspection completed
* Fluids checked
+ Ol and filter changed
2022 Feb 18 195,164 KM Great Canadlan Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manlitoba, Canada * Maintenance Inspection completed
+  Fluids checked
+  Oiland filter changed
2022 Aug 11 200,997 KM Great Canadian OIl Change Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Capada +  Malntenance Inspection completed
+  Fluids checked
+  Olland filter changed
2023 Feb 22 206,392 KM Great Canhadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed

SN1BV28UBYN105360



ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

v Oll and filter changed

2023 Jun 29 209,133 KM Maxim Muffler & Auto Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

i)} Open Recalls

B att?

Recall #: P5318 { QUEST FUEL METER NTB15-071 Recall Date: 2015 Aug 13

Recall Description
On some of the affected vehicies, over time, the fuel gauge may malfunctlon and begln to display Inaccurate fuel level reading.

Remaedy
Dealers will install a meter amp and a Jumper harness for the combination to improve the accuracy of the fuel gauge.

This recall was open as of the date/t/me that this report was generated, For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please
contact NISSAN or visit Nissan's website,

Recall #: PC949 | QUEST DR ARBG EMB NO REPAIR  Recail Date: 2023 Feb 10

Recall Description

THE RESIN EMBLEM ON THE DRIVER S AIRBAG MODULE COVER IN AFFECTED VEHICLES MAY HAVE REDUCED DURABILITY DUE TO POTENTIAL
SUPPLIER PRODUCTION PROCESS VARIATION. IN THIS CONDITION, OVER TIME THE POSTS OF THE EMBLEM MAY DEVELOP CRACKS, AND THE
EMBLEM AND RETAINER COMPONENTS COULD DETACH IN THE EVENT OF AN AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT. !

Remedy
NISSAN 1S CURRENTLY DEVELOPING A REMEDY PLAN.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated, For more Information, or to find out If the recall has been closed, please
contact NISSAN or vislt Missan's website,

.@. Stolen Vehicle Check

#5 This vehicle is nat actively declared stolen,

/) Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2007 Sep 18 Motor Vehlcle Dept. " Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Québec, Canada First Owner Reported

Previcus Use; Commercial

2014 Dec 9 106,120 KM The Mufflerman Odometer reading

SN1BV28U87N105360




ODOMETER

SOURCE

Manitoba, Canadam

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2014 Dec 9 106,119 KM Minute Muffler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada

2015 Mar 1 106,172 KM Independent Source Cdometer reading
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2015 May 23 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2015 Aug13 NISSAN Recall Manufacturer Recali Issued

Recall # P5318

2016 May 27 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2016 Aug 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoka, Canada New Owner reported

2016 Aug 16 140,100 KM Alfa Romeo Of Winnipeg Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Winnipag, Manitoba, Canada

2016 Aug 26 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported

2017 Feb 24 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada New Owner reported

2017 Jun 16 Non-collision Front
Manitoba, Canada

2017 Jun 16 Insurance Records Non-colllsion Estimate Date: n/a
Manitoba, Canada Front

2017 Jul 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2018 Apr 16 150,001 KM Birchwood Cheverolet GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Trucks
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2018 Jul 7 Mator Vehidle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2019)ul 7 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada

2020 )ul 7 Moator Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration [ssued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2021 Apr 27 187,711 KM Mister Transmission #1413 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2021 Jul 7 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada

2021 Aug 3 190,099 KM Great Canadian Oll Change Service Record Vehicle serviced

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

SNTBVZ28UB7N105360




ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2022 Feb 18 195,164 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehide serviced
winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada

2022 Jul 7 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2022 Aug 11 200,997 KM Graat Canadlan Oll Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2023 Feb 10 NISSAN Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # PC349

2023 Feb 22 206,392 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle servicaed
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2023 Mar 28 Non-cellision

2023 Mar 28 Insurance Records Unknown Estimate Date: n/a
Manitoba, Canada

2023 jun 29 209,133 KM Maxim Muffler & Auto Servlce Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipey, Manitoba, Canada

2023 Jul 7 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2023 Sep 11 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Manitoba, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support,carfax.ca

This vehlde history report is compiled from multiple data saurces, It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada UNC or its source data providers to obtaln complete Informatlon on any ene vehide. For example, there may be other ttle, brands, reglstrations,
dedarations. accklent Informatlan, service records, recall tnformatian, cdometer readings or other lnformation where discrepancles that apply to this vehlde are not reflected in this report, CARFAX Canada and Its source data providers recelve data and
Information from external sources belleved to be rellable, but 1o responsibllity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or Its agents for any errors, Inaccuracles or omisslons, The reports are provided strictly on an as-ls where-Is basis, and
CARFAX Canada and Its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warrantios, express or Implied, incleding any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality o fitness for a particular purpose ragarding this report or lts
contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, axpenses or damages In connectlon with any report er any Informatlon contalned within a report, Including the accuracy thereof or any delay ot fallure 1o
provide a report or any information, Other Information about the vehicte that is the subject matter of s vehicle history repert, Including prollems, may nat have been reported to CARFAX Canada, Use this repart as one Impariant tool, along with & vehicle
Inspection and test drive, to make a better declslon abeut your next Used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle histary rapart, you agree to ke hound by all of the terms and concitions In CARFAX Capada's Condlitions of Use and any CARFAX
Canada £nd User Licensa Agreemants as each may be amended fram time to time by CARFAX Canacla, Gorditions of Uses

© 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC, Al rights reserved, Emmﬂm &
X
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